CH \$65.00 875905

ETAS ID: TM472787

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sony Mobile Communications Inc.		05/04/2018	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sony Corporation	
Street Address:	1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87590584	NIMWAY
Serial Number:	87590609	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125894201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi

Phone: 212 589-4200

Email:rhorowitz@bakerlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Robert B.G. Horowitz, Esq.Address Line 1:Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 2:45 Rockefeller Plaza, 14th FloorAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 041279.003010

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Robert B.G. Horowitz, Esq.

Address Line 1: Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 2: 45 Rockefeller Plaza, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert B.G. Horowitz
SIGNATURE:	/Robert B.G. Horowitz/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006378 FRAME: 0700

900449560

DATE SIGNED: 05/04/2018

Total Attachments: 1
source=NIMWAY ASSIGNMENT - EXECUTED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006378 FRAME: 0701

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS INC., a Japan corporation

located and doing business at 4-12- 3 Higashi-shinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo,

Japan owns U.S. Trademark Application Serial Nos. 87590584 for NIMWAY and for

87590609 for a miscellaneous design consisting of a line forming a diamond shape with

rounded corners and curving from the lower left side of the diamond into the interior,

ending in a solid circle in the center of the diamond (hereinafter collectively "NIMWAY

MARKS");

Whereas, SONY CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation located and doing

business at 1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan desires to acquire all rights, title and

interests in and to the NIMWAY MARKS and ongoing and existing business therefor;

Now, therefore, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said SONY MOBILE

COMMUNICATIONS INC. does hereby assign unto the said SONY CORPORATION all

rights, title and interest in and to the NIMWAY MARKS and applications therefor,

including the ongoing and existing portion of SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS

INC.'s business to which the mark pertains, and any and all goodwill symbolized by the

marks.

Date: May 4, 2018

Tokyo, Japan

SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS INC.

Title of Office: VP Global IPR & Licensing

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006378 FRAME: 0702